## Office of the Warden, Girls Hostel



South Campus, University of Kashmir (NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE "A+")

Highground, Fatehgarh, Anantnag, Jammu & Kashmir 192101

No: Mess-Serv./SC/KU/11 Dated: 12-03-2024

## **Notice**

Subsequent to the online polls and meeting of Warden (Girls Hostel) with the mess representatives held on 12-03-2024, all the boarders are directed to deposit a mess fee of Rs 2400/= for the month of March, 2023 in the below mentioned account no. by or before 17-03-2024.

Account no.: 0472040510000017 Name of the Account: Warden Girls Hostel, South Campus Bank: Jammu and Kashmir Bank Sadiqabad, Anantnag. IFSC Code: JAKA0SAADIQ

The receipt of the fee (with reference number and date of deposit) shall be handed over to Ms. Zuhra Jabeen in the office of the Warden (Girls Hostel).

## Note:

1. All the boarders in the hostel ought to deposit the mess fee. There is no provision of cooking in the hostel.

## Sd/-Dr. Irfana Rashid Warden Girls Hostel

CC:

- 1. Director (SC) for information
- 2. Assistant Registrar for information
- 3. Notice Board (Girls Hostel)
- 4. File